# 504817029 03/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4863764

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	l				
			Name		Execution Date	
GREGG CAPREZ					03/13/2018	
MAXWELL CAPREZ				03/13/2018		
JOEL MORRISON					03/13/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
Street Address:	1643 N	1643 MASSILLON RD.				
City:	AKROI	AKRON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44312	44312				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Numera			
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15919644				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (21		(216)5	502-0601			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
<b>-</b>			02-0600			
			eting@eschweilerlaw.com			
•			HWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC			
			EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:		CLEV	ELAND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			INDTP101US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW W. GLAUSE			
SIGNATURE:			/Matthew W. Glause/			
DATE SIGNED:			03/13/2018			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Assignment#pag	-					
source=Assignment#pag	•					
source=Assignment#pag	je3.tit					

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): Gregg Caprez

1

Assignor(s): Maxwell Caprez

Assignor(s): Joel Morrison

Assignee: Industrial Technologies Inc. 1643 Massillon Rd. Akron, Ohio 44312 United States of America

#### AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"REUSABLE VACUUM BAG PROCESS" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration); or

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_; or

I hereby authorize and request my attorney associated with Customer No. <u>107476</u>, to insert on the designated lines below the filing date and application number of said application when known:

U.S. Serial No.

filed on

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of <u>the United States of America</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

Page 1 of 5

Docket No. INDTP101US

3/13/18 Date

Name 1st Inventor Gregg Caprez

Page 3 of 5

Docket No. INDTP101US

3/13/2018 Date

2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor Maxwell Caprez Name

Page 4 of 5

Docket No. INDTP101US

3/13/18 Date

me 3rd Inventor Joel Morrison Name

Page 5 of 5

# PATENT REEL: 045188 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 03/13/2018**